Feedback Report from Parents 2021-22

In all, 1714 responses received. 18.8% are the parents of B.A. Students, 26.4% are the
parents of B.Sc. Students, 42.4% are parents of B.Com students. 3.2% of M. A., 4% of their wards are
in M.Sc. 4.9% of the wards are in M.Com.

43.8% parents strongly agree and feel that getting admission in YMN is a matter of pride for
them.

1. Getting admission in the College for my ward is a matter of pride for me.
1,714 responses

Strongly agree 750 (43.8%)

Agree 814 (47.5%)
Neutral 180 (10.5%)

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
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34.1% of the parents strongly agree and 51.2% agree regarding the fairness in admissions.
About the Faculty:

39.6% parents strongly agree and 49.8% agree regarding improvement of knowledge of their
wards through college teaching faculty.

College Discipline: 49% of the parents strongly agree for college Discipline, 43.1% agree.

4. The discipline in the college is good.

1,714 responses

Strongly agree 840 (49%)

Agree 738 (43.1%)

Neutral 154 (9%)

Disagree 28 (1.6%)
Strongly Disagree [—17 (1%)
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39.4% parents strongly agree and 48.5% agree for atmosphere in the college being conductive
for learning of their wards.

36.2% parents strongly agree and 51.1% agree that the behavioral change in their children is
positive after joining this college.

49.2% parents strongly respect the college. According to 49.2% of parents strongly agree
while 40.4% agree that, YMN is the Best in the region.



8. This is one of the best colleges in the region.
1,714 responses

Strongly agree 843 (49.2%)

Agree 692 (40.4%)

Neutral 196 (11.4%)
Disagree

32 (1.9%)

Strongly Disagree 18 (1.1%)
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36.8% parents strongly agree and 51.8% agree regarding accessibility of college information
to all.

39.3% parents strongly agree and 47.8% agree about the college website and its regular
updation.

% strongly agree and 47.3% agree about declaration of examination results in time.

For Office Staff & their services, more than 36.63% parents strongly agree about the staff
services.

About the hostel facilities, 25.5% parents strongly agree about the hostel facilities available.

33.4% parents strongly agree about the changes recently introduced in the college.

15. The changes introduced in the college in the recent years are progressive.
1,714 responses

Strongly agree 573 (33.4%)

Agree —883 (51.5%)
Neutral 235 (13.7%)
Disagree 60 (3.5%)

Strongly Disagree 22 (1.3%)
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Suggestions:

e Some parents request to make Admission Procedure, Exam Form Submission process
hassle free.

e New courses should be started enabling students for getting jobs.

e Change the benches/desks in Commerce lecture halls.

e Reading halls to be improved.

e One day in a week should be allowed in civil dress.

e Organize campus placements.

e Parking should be provided free at the campus.
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